## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

Subject: Certification Application under FCC Part 15, Subpart C, Para. 15.247, Direct Sequence

Spread Spectrum (DSSS)Transmitters Operating in the Frequency Band 2412 - 2462 MHz.

Applicant: NETWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

**Product:** AIRSURFER PRO PC CARD

Model: 1100-6001 FCC ID: NALASPRO

Dear Sir/Madam,

As appointed agent for **NETWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.**, we would like to make an application for certification to FCC. Attached in the FCC OET filing system you will find all exhibits as FCC requirements for certification application.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us by our TOLL FREE numbers:

OUR TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-263-7670 MY E-MAIL ADDRESS: tri.luu@sympatico.ca

Yours truly,

Tri Minh Luu, P. Eng., V.P., Engineering

TML/AK

Encl.



June 08, 1998

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

Subject: Request for withholding from public disclosure the schematic diagrams and system block

diagrams pursuant to an application for certification.

**Applicant: NETWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC.** 

**Product:** AIRSURFER PRO PC CARD

Model: 1100-6001 FCC ID: NALASPRO

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, **Netwave Technologies Inc.**, would like to request that the **schematic diagrams and system block diagrams**, submitted with the application for certification be withheld from public disclosure as per Section 0.459 of FCC Rules. This request is made under the provisions of Section 0.457(d) of the Commission's Rules, and Section 552(b)(4) of the Freedom of Information Act. These sections authorize as a withholding from public inspection materials which would be privileged as a matter of law if retained by the person submitting them, and materials which would not customarily be released to the public by that person.

The detailed confidential materials are listed as follows:

No.	Title	Drawing No.	Sheet No.
1	NetWave Schematics	130-1010-001	1 through 7
2	System Block Diagram	N/A	1 of 1
3	Redstone Radio Adapter –		
	Functional Description	N/A	1 through 6
4	Bills of Materials	N/A	1 through 4

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours truly,

TIM SEAMAN

Mr. Tim Seaman - Senior Staff Engineer Netwave Technologies TML/AK Encl.



## **Declaration of Conformity**

**Applicant's Name & Address:** NETWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

6663 Owens Drive

Pleasanton, CA, USA 94588. Telephone No.: 925-737-1600 Fax No.: 925-8478744

Manufacturer's Name & Address: NETWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

6663 Owens Drive

Pleasanton, CA, USA 94588 Telephone No.: 925-737-1600 Fax No.: 925-8478744

FCC DoC Accredited Test Lab.: UltraTech Engineering Labs Inc.

4181 Sladeview Crescent, Unit 33

Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5L 5E1

**Equipment Type/Environment:** Computing Devices for Home and Office Use

Trade Name / Model No.: NETWAVE AIRSURFER PRO WLAN PC CARD, Model 1100-6001

Year of Manufacture: 1998

**Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:** 

The NETWAVE AIRSURFER PRO WLAN PC CARD, Model 1100-6001, supplied by NETWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., has been tested and found to comply with FCC PART 15, SUBPART B -UNINTENTIONAL RADIATORS, CLASS B COMPUTING DEVICES FOR HOME & OFFICE USE.

For detailed information please refer to the engineering test report, UltraTech File No.: NTI-001FCC15B, dated June 12, 1998.

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment as tested is representative within manufacturing tolerance to units.

**Manufacturer** Legal Representative in U.S.

Signature

Signature

Mr. James Baker

6663 Owens Drive

Netwave Technologies, Inc.

Pleasanton, CA, USA 94588.

Mr. Tim Seaman Senior Engineer Netwave Technologies, Inc. 6663 Owens Drive

Pleasanton, CA, USA 94588 Telephone No.: 925-737-1600

Telephone No.: 925-737-1600 Fax No.: 925-8478744 Fax No.: 925-8478744

Date: June 15, 1998 Date: June 15, 1998